
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3217
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposals from State Governments for providing financial assistance to KVIC;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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